Company considers reasonable, and have been made solely for purposes of developing such unaudited pro forma financial information for
illustrative purposes in compliance with the disclosure requirements of the SEC. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is
presented for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of actual results that would have been achieved had the
contribution of assets actually been consummated on the dates indicated and does not purport to be indicative of the financial condition as of
any future date or results of operation for any future period.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information, and the accompanying notes, should be read in conjunction with the Company's
audited consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2012 filed with the SEC on February 26, 2013 and the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended June 30, 2013 filed
on August 6, 2013.

2

Exhibit 99.1

Brandywine Realty Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2013
(in thousands, except per share data)

 As Reported Venture Transaction  Reported as

  (A) (B)  Pro Forma

ASSETS

Real estate investments:
Rental properties $ 4,620,460 $ (286,799)  (B1) $ 4,333,661
Accumulated depreciation (967,726) 41,136  (B1) (926,590)

Operating real estate investments, net 3,652,734 (245,663)  3,407,071
Construction-in-progress 51,260 (2,665)  (B1) 48,595

Land inventory 94,444 —  94,444

Total real estate investments, net 3,798,438 (248,328)  3,550,110
Cash and cash equivalents 215,948 271,540  (B2) 487,488
Accounts receivable, net 11,834 (233)  (B1) 11,601
Accrued rent receivable, net 124,341 (4,550)  (B1) 119,791
Investment in real estate ventures, at equity 176,875 18,272  (B3) 195,147
Deferred costs, net 119,917 (4,623)  (B1) 115,294
Intangible assets, net 59,919 (11,176)  (B1) 48,743

Notes receivable 7,026 —  7,026
Other assets 52,091 (220)  (B1) 51,871

Total assets $ 4,566,389 $ 20,682  $ 4,587,071

LIABILITIES AND BENEFICIARIES’ EQUITY

Mortgage notes payable $ 437,618 $ —  $ 437,618

Unsecured credit facility — —  —

Unsecured term loans 450,000 —  450,000

Unsecured senior notes, net of discounts 1,492,127 —  1,492,127
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 70,434 (3,518)  (B1) 66,916

Distributions payable 25,587 —  25,587
Deferred income, gains and rent 81,903 (1,317)  (B1) 80,586
Acquired lease intangibles, net 30,455 (1,986)  (B1) 28,469
Other liabilities 44,196 4,821  (B4) 49,017

Total liabilities 2,632,320 (2,000)  2,630,320

Commitments and contingencies

Brandywine Realty Trust’s equity:

Preferred Shares (shares authorized-20,000,000):

6.90% Series E Preferred Shares 40 —  40

Common Shares of Brandywine Realty Trust’s beneficial interest 1,565 —  1,565

Additional paid-in capital 2,967,790 —  2,967,790

Deferred compensation payable in common shares 5,516 —  5,516

Common shares in grantor trust, (5,516) —  (5,516)
Cumulative earnings 490,754 22,427 (B5) 513,181

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,601) —  (4,601)

Cumulative distributions (1,541,896) —  (1,541,896)

Total Brandywine Realty Trust’s equity 1,913,652 22,427  1,936,079
Non-controlling interests 20,417 255 (B5) 20,672

Total beneficiaries' equity 1,934,069 22,682  1,956,751

Total liabilities and equity $ 4,566,389 $ 20,682  $ 4,587,071

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

3

Exhibit 99.1

Brandywine Realty Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the six months ended June 30, 2013
(in thousands, except per share data)

  Venture Transaction

 As Reported (C)
Properties

Contributed (D) Other (E)  Pro Forma

Revenue:

Rents $ 231,201 $ (11,138) $ —  $ 220,063

Tenant reimbursements 39,916 (7,958) —  31,958

Termination fees 906 — —  906
Third party management fees, labor reimbursement and leasing 6,389 — 312 (E1) 6,701

Other 2,330 (30) —  2,300

Total revenue 280,742 (19,126) 312  261,928

Operating Expenses:

Property operating expenses 78,908 (5,086) —  73,822

Real estate taxes 28,552 (3,550) —  25,002

Third party management expenses 2,788 — —  2,788

Depreciation and amortization 98,846 (6,230) —  92,616

General and administrative expenses 13,886 1 —  13,887

Total operating expenses 222,980 (14,865) —  208,115

Operating income 57,762 (4,261) 312  53,813

Other Income (Expense):

Interest income 180 (14) —  166
Interest expense (61,351) — 194 (E2) (61,157)

Interest expense — amortization of deferred financing costs (2,344) — —  (2,344)

Interest expense - financing obligation (429) — —  (429)
Equity in income of real estate ventures 3,043 — 684 (E3) 3,727

Gain from remeasurement of investment in real estate venture 7,847 — —  7,847

Net gain (loss) on real estate venture transactions 3,683 — —  3,683

Loss on early extinguishment of debt (1,116) — —  (1,116)

Income from continuing operations before non-controlling interests 7,275 (4,275) 1,190  4,190
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests — partners’ share of
consolidated real estate ventures (51) — —  (51)
Net (income) loss from continuing operations attributable to non-controlling
interests — LP units (39) 51 (14)  (2)

Net income attributable to continuing operations 7,185 (4,224) 1,176  4,137

Income allocated to Preferred Shares (3,450) — —  (3,450)

Preferred share redemption charge — — —  —

Amount allocated to unvested restricted shareholders (193) — —  (193)
Net income from continuing operations allocated to Common
Shareholders of Brandywine Realty Trust $ 3,542 $ (4,224) $ 1,176  $ 494

Per share data:

Basic earnings per Common Share:

Continuing operations $ 0.02   $ —

Diluted earnings per Common Share:

Continuing operations $ 0.02   $ —

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 149,509   149,509

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 150,666   150,666

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

4

Exhibit 99.1

Brandywine Realty Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended December 31, 2012
(in thousands, except per share data)

  Venture Transaction

 As Reported (C)
Properties

Contributed (D) Other (E)
Other Dispositions

(F) Pro Forma

Revenue:

Rents $ 459,855 $ (19,763) $ —  $ (21,256) $ 418,836

Tenant reimbursements 78,613 (12,520) —  (1,490) 64,603

Termination fees 3,233 (51) —  — 3,182
Third party management fees, labor reimbursement and leasing 12,116 — 612 (E1) — 12,728

Other 6,016 (41) —  (306) 5,669

Total revenue 559,833 (32,375) 612  (23,052) 505,018

Operating Expenses:

Property operating expenses 159,296 (9,274) —  (6,560) 143,462

Real estate taxes 55,969 (5,199) —  (2,561) 48,209

Third party management expenses 5,127 — —  — 5,127

Depreciation and amortization 195,841 (10,835) —  (7,126) 177,880

General and administrative expenses 25,413 (135) —  — 25,278

Total operating expenses 441,646 (25,443) —  (16,247) 399,956

Operating income 118,187 (6,932) 612  (6,805) 105,062

Other Income (Expense):

Interest income 3,012 (40) —  (4) 2,968

Historic tax credit transaction income 11,840 — —  — 11,840
Interest expense (132,939) — 496 (E2) — (132,443)

Interest expense — amortization of deferred financing costs (6,208) — —  — (6,208)

Interest expense - financing obligation (850) — —  — (850)

Recognized hedge activity (2,985) — —  — (2,985)

Loss on real estate formation (950) — —  — (950)
Equity in income of real estate ventures 2,741 — (520) (E3) — 2,221

Loss on early extinguishment of debt (22,002) — —  — (22,002)

Loss from continuing operations before non-controlling interests (30,154) (6,972) 588  (6,809) (43,347)
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests — partners’ share of
consolidated real estate ventures (670) — —  — (670)
Net (income) loss from continuing operations attributable to non-controlling
interests — LP units 736 126 (11)  123 974

Net loss attributable to continuing operations (30,088) (6,846) 577  (6,686) (43,043)

Income allocated to Preferred Shares (10,405) — —  — (10,405)

Preferred share redemption charge (4,052) — —  — (4,052)

Amount allocated to unvested restricted shareholders (376) — —  — (376)
Net loss from continuing operations allocated to Common Shareholders
of Brandywine Realty Trust $ (44,921) $ (6,846) $ 577  $ (6,686) $ (57,876)

Per share data:

Basic loss per Common Share:

Continuing operations $ (0.31)   $ (0.40)

Diluted loss per Common Share:

Continuing operations $ (0.31)   $ (0.40)

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 143,257   143,257

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 143,257   143,257

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

5

Exhibit 99.1

Brandywine Operating Partnership, L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2013
(in thousands, except per share data)

 As Reported Venture Transaction  Reported as

  (A) (B)  Pro Forma

ASSETS

Real estate investments:
Rental properties $ 4,620,460 $ (286,799)  (B1) $ 4,333,661
Accumulated depreciation (967,726) 41,136  (B1) (926,590)

Operating real estate investments, net 3,652,734 (245,663)  3,407,071
Construction-in-progress 51,260 (2,665)  (B1) 48,595

Land inventory 94,444 —  94,444

Total real estate investments, net 3,798,438 (248,328)  3,550,110
Cash and cash equivalents 215,948 271,540  (B2) 487,488
Accounts receivable, net 11,834 (233)  (B1) 11,601
Accrued rent receivable, net 124,341 (4,550)  (B1) 119,791
Investment in real estate ventures, at equity 176,875 18,272  (B3) 195,147
Deferred costs, net 119,917 (4,623)  (B1) 115,294
Intangible assets, net 59,919 (11,176)  (B1) 48,743

Notes receivable 7,026 —  7,026
Other assets 52,091 (220)  (B1) 51,871

Total assets $ 4,566,389 $ 20,682  $ 4,587,071

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Mortgage notes payable $ 437,618 $ —  $ 437,618

Unsecured credit facility — —  —

Unsecured term loans 450,000 —  450,000

Unsecured senior notes, net of discounts 1,492,127 —  1,492,127
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 70,434 (3,518)  (B1) 66,916

Distributions payable 25,587 —  25,587
Deferred income, gains and rent 81,903 (1,317)  (B1) 80,586
Acquired lease intangibles, net 30,455 (1,986)  (B1) 28,469
Other liabilities 44,196 4,821  (B4) 49,017

Total liabilities 2,632,320 (2,000)  2,630,320

Commitments and contingencies

Redeemable limited partnership units at redemption value 26,241 —  26,241

Brandywine Operating Partnership, L.P.’s equity:

6.90% Series E-Linked Preferred Mirror Units 96,850 —  96,850
General Partnership Capital 1,815,979 22,682 (B5) 1,838,661

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (5,001) —  (5,001)

Total Brandywine Operating Partnership's Equity 1,934,069 22,682  1,956,751

Total liabilities and partners' equity $ 4,566,389 $ 20,682  $ 4,587,071

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

6

Exhibit 99.1

Brandywine Operating Partnership, L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the six months ended June 30, 2013
(in thousands, except per share data)

  Venture Transaction

 As Reported (C)
Properties

Contributed (D) Other (E)  Pro Forma

Revenue:

Rents $ 231,201 $ (11,138) $ —  $ 220,063

Tenant reimbursements 39,916 (7,958) —  31,958

Termination fees 906 — —  906
Third party management fees, labor reimbursement and leasing 6,389 — 312 (E1) 6,701

Other 2,330 (30) —  2,300

Total revenue 280,742 (19,126) 312  261,928

Operating Expenses:

Property operating expenses 78,908 (5,086) —  73,822

Real estate taxes 28,552 (3,550) —  25,002

Third party management expenses 2,788 — —  2,788

Depreciation and amortization 98,846 (6,230) —  92,616

General and administrative expenses 13,886 1 —  13,887

Total operating expenses 222,980 (14,865) —  208,115

Operating income 57,762 (4,261) 312  53,813

Other Income (Expense):

Interest income 180 (14) —  166
Interest expense (61,351) — 194 (E2) (61,157)

Interest expense — amortization of deferred financing costs (2,344) — —  (2,344)

Interest expense - financing obligation (429) — —  (429)
Equity in income of real estate ventures 3,043 — 684 (E3) 3,727

Gain from remeasurement of investment in real estate venture 7,847 — —  7,847

Net gain (loss) on real estate venture transactions 3,683 — —  3,683

Loss on early extinguishment of debt (1,116) — —  (1,116)

Income from continuing operations 7,275 (4,275) 1,190  4,190

Income allocated to Preferred Units (3,450) — —  (3,450)

Preferred unit redemption charge — — —  —

Amount allocated to unvested restricted shareholders (193) — —  (193)
Net income from continuing operations allocated to Common
Partnership Units $ 3,632 $ (4,275) $ 1,190  $ 547

Per share data:

Basic earnings per Common Partnership Unit:

Continuing operations $ 0.02   $ —

Diluted earnings per Common Partnership Unit:

Continuing operations $ 0.02   $ —

Basic weighted average common partnership units outstanding 151,324   151,324

Diluted weighted average common partnership units outstanding 152,481   152,481

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

7

Exhibit 99.1

Brandywine Operating Partnership, L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended December 31, 2012
(in thousands, except per share data)

  Venture Transaction

 As Reported (C)
Properties

Contributed (D) Other (E)
Other Dispositions

(F) Pro Forma

Revenue:

Rents $ 459,855 $ (19,763) $ —  $ (21,256) $ 418,836

Tenant reimbursements 78,613 (12,520) —  (1,490) 64,603

Termination fees 3,233 (51) —  — 3,182
Third party management fees, labor reimbursement and leasing 12,116 — 612 (E1) — 12,728

Other 6,016 (41) —  (306) 5,669

Total revenue 559,833 (32,375) 612  (23,052) 505,018

Operating Expenses:

Property operating expenses 159,296 (9,274) —  (6,560) 143,462

Real estate taxes 55,969 (5,199) —  (2,561) 48,209

Third party management expenses 5,127 — —  — 5,127

Depreciation and amortization 195,841 (10,835) —  (7,126) 177,880

General and administrative expenses 25,413 (135) —  — 25,278

Total operating expenses 441,646 (25,443) —  (16,247) 399,956

Operating income 118,187 (6,932) 612  (6,805) 105,062

Other Income (Expense):

Interest income 3,012 (40) —  (4) 2,968

Historic tax credit transaction income 11,840 — —  — 11,840
Interest expense (132,939) — 496 (E2) — (132,443)

Interest expense — amortization of deferred financing costs (6,208) — —  — (6,208)

Interest expense - financing obligation (850) — —  — (850)

Recognized hedge activity (2,985) — —  — (2,985)

Loss on real estate formation (950) — —  — (950)
Equity in income of real estate ventures 2,741 — (520) (E3) — 2,221

Loss on early extinguishment of debt (22,002) — —  — (22,002)

Income (loss) from continuing operations (30,154) (6,972) 588  (6,809) (43,347)

Income allocated to Preferred Units (10,405) — —  — (10,405)

Preferred unit redemption charge (4,052) — —  — (4,052)

Amount allocated to unvested restricted shareholders (376) — —  — (376)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations allocated to Common
Partnership Units $ (44,987) $ (6,972) $ 588  $ (6,809) $ (58,180)

Per share data:

Basic loss per Common Partnership Unit:

Continuing operations $ (0.31)   $ (0.40)

Diluted loss per Common Partnership Unit:

Continuing operations $ (0.31)   $ (0.40)

Basic weighted average common partnership units outstanding 145,883   145,883

Diluted weighted average common partnership units outstanding 145,883   145,883

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

8

Exhibit 99.1

BRANDYWINE REALTY TRUST AND BRANDYWINE OPERATING PARTNERSHIP, L.P.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS